
DEPARTMENT NEW OLD EMER

CASES CASES OPD TOTAL

1. Gastroenterology 1288 1841 123 3252

2. Nephrology 471 1069 95 1635

3. G.I. Surgery 205 543 7 755

4. Urology 635 1767 38 2440

5. Neuro Medicine 1161 1571 121 2853

6. Neuro Surgery 65 154 28 247

7. Orthopaedic 693 852 19 1564

8. Gen. Medicine 992 1597 142 2731

9. Cardiology 607 1468 29 2104

10. Paed. Surgery 92 219 4 315

11. Onco Medicine 365 2172 25 2562

12. Onco. Gynae. 148 343 1 492

13. Repro. Biology 70 104 0 174

14. Obs. & Gynae. 159 289 2 450

15. Community Med. 4 0 0 4

16. Gen.Surgery 262 622 32 916

17. EYE 1785 1511 2 3298

18. ENT 502 656 2 1160

19. Dental 86 94 0 180

20. Psychiatry 61 183 3 247

21. Skin & VD 255 239 1 495

22. Paediatric 196 221 8 425

23. TB & Chest 185 472 14 671

24. Outside 1 0 0 1

Total 10288 17987 696 28971

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, PATNA-14

OUTPATIENT AND INPATIENT Statistics FOR THE MONTH OF May 14
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II. INPATIENTS Statistics

DEPARTMENT GEN. PVT. FEMALE ICCU EMER. OTHER TOTAL

WARD WARD WARD WARD DAY

1. Gastroenterology 990 145 0 19 279 0 1433

2. Nephrology 496 72 0 13 55 0 636

3. G.I. Surgery 219 97 75 25 3 0 419

4. Urology 1153 206 200 6 83 0 1648

5. Neuro Medicine 114 135 2 103 90 0 444

6. Neuro Surgery 8 0 0 29 36 0 73

7. Orthopaedic 18 0 1 1 15 0 35

8. Gen. Medicine 620 100 13 4 80 0 817

9. Cardiology 261 2 0 92 4 0 359

10. Paed. Surgery 26 0 450 26 4 0 506

11. Onco Medicine 668 331 0 0 61 0 1060

12. Onco. Gynae. 110 37 0 2 0 0 149

13. Repro. Biology 0 16 16 0 0 0 32

14. Obs. & Gynae. 6 38 2 0 0 0 46

15. Community Med. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16. Gen.Surgery 0 58 354 36 91 0 539

17.EYE 337 0 3 0 0 0 340

18. ENT 292 55 0 2 1 0 350

19 Dental 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20. Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21. Skin & VD 90 0 0 0 0 0 90

22. Paediatric 0 0 55 0 4 0 59

23. T.B. & Chest 144 9 0 1 4 0 158

Total 5552 1301 1171 359 810 0 9193

DEPARTMENT GEN. PVT. EMER. TOTAL NO. OF

WARD WARD WARD DEATH

1. Gastroenterology 30 9 138 177 21
2. Nephrology 37 2 95 134 10
3. G.I. Surgery 39 11 12 62 1
4. Urology 80 10 55 145 0
5. Neuro Medicine 37 16 110 163 30

6. Neuro Surgery 8 0 28 36 2

7. Orthopaedic 18 0 18 36 2

8. Gen. Medicine 34 7 109 150 13

9. Cardiology 36 16 34 86 9

10. Paed. Surgery 26 0 3 29 3

11. Onco Medicine 39 13 54 106 18

12. Onco. Gynae. 6 0 3 9 0

13. Repro. Biology 6 0 0 6 0

14. Obs. & Gynae. 6 3 0 9 0

15. Community Med. 0 0 0 0 0

16. Gen.Surgery 32 2 33 67 3

17. EYE 98 0 5 103 0

18. ENT 23 4 2 29 0

19. Dental 0 0 0 0 0

20. Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0

21. Skin & VD 12 0 0 12 0

22. Paediatric 7 0 4 11 0

23. T.B. Chest 15 0 15 30 6

24. Outside 0 118

Total 589 93 718 1400 118

NO. OF ADMISSION

PATIENT DAYS
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III STATEMENT OF OPERATION

DEPARTMENT Uro. GIS N.S. Paed.S. O.G. R.B. Obs. Gy. G.S. Ortho ENT Cardio SKIN & VD Total

SSP-I 17 2 12 8 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 49

SSP-II 16 5 1 10 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 40

Major - I 53 7 8 11 5 5 12 30 10 0 4 0 145

Major-II 19 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 13 0 44

Minor-I 51 2 0 1 1 0 2 26 13 5 0 101

Minor-II 49 0 0 0 14 2 0 3 1 5 0 74

Minor-III 46 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 1 0 64

Laparoscopic Surgery 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 251 59 21 32 25 7 14 69 37 28 4 0 547

IV.  DEPARTMENT OF ANAESTHESIOLOGY

G.A SPINAL EPIDURALCAUDUAL LOCAL Others TOTAL

Urology OT 46 76 0 0 129 0 251

G.I.S. OT 49 1 0 0 5 0 55

Neuro Surgery OT 98 27 8 2 64 199

R.B. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

E.N.T. 23 0 0 0 6 0 29

Total 218 104 8 2 204 0 536

IV.a.   No. of death

DEPARTMENT GEN. PVT. Family ICCU Emergency Total

WARD WARD WARD Ward Ward Ward

1. Gastroenterology 7 0 0 2 12 21

2. Nephrology 3 0 0 1 6 10

3. G.I. Surgery 0 0 0 1 0 1

4. Urology 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. Neuro Medicine 8 1 0 9 12 30

6. Neuro Surgery 0 0 0 0 2 2

7. Orthopaedic 0 0 0 1 1 2

8. Gen. Medicine 6 0 0 1 6 13

9. Cardiology 3 0 0 4 2 9

10. Paed. Surgery 0 0 1 0 2 3

11. Onco Medicine 8 4 0 0 6 18

12. Onco. Gynae. 0 0 0 0 0

13. Repro. Biology 0 0 0 0 0 0

14. Obs. & Gynae. 0 0 0 0 0 0

15. Community Med. 0 0 0 0 0 0

16. Gen.Surgery 0 0 2 0 1 3

17. EYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

18. ENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

19. Dental 0 0 0 0 0 0

20. Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0

21. Skin & VD 0 0 0 0 0 0

22. Paediatric 0 0 0 0 0 0

23. TB & Chest 3 0 0 1 2 6

24 Outside 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 38 5 3 20 52 118

No. of Death
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V.  INVESTIGATIONS/PROCEDURES

A.  DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

INVESTIGATIONS

Sugar

Bilrubin Total

Bilrubin Direct

Alk. Phosphatase

Acid Phosphatase

AST(SGOT)

ALT(SGPT)

Protein

Albumin

Amylase

Lipase

BUN

Cretanine

Uric Acid

Sodium

Potasium

Calcium

Chloride

Ignoric Phosphatase

Cholesterol, Total

HDL Cholesterol

Triglycerides

LDL Cholesterol

24 Hr. urine Protein

Glycated Hb.

Cyclosporin

Gamma GT

CPK

D-xylase

LDH

CKMB

Total Iron

TIBC

Serum Copper

T3 (Total)

T4 (Total)

TSH

Free T3

Free T4

Testosteron

Prolectin

LH

FSH

BHCG

PSA

Feretin

CA-125

CA 19.9

CA 15.3

AFP

CEA

Others

Total

2254

0

3039

No. of Test done

4157

2657

3211

2480

2480

154

0

0

929

832

860

316

807

74

2657

4713

1972

74

2001

0

93

3

35

43

0

68

73

3856

0

0

42435

137

105

71

0

129

0

33

155

144

0

456

478

684

61

59

16

40

13

16
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B.  Department of Haematology

INVESTIGATIONS

Hb

TC

DC

ESR

PT

BT/CT

MP/MF

Plat

Fluid

Reticulocyte Count

MCH

MLCH

MCV

PCV

RBC

Comment on P/S

Others

Total 

C.  Department of Clinical Pathology

INVESTIGATIONS

Urine

Stool

Semen

Others

Total

C.  Department of Microbiology

INVESTIGATIONS

Culture

AST

AFB

G. Stain

Others

Total

D.  Department of Blood Bank

INVESTIGATIONS

Donation

X-match

Blood Group

Rh Type

R.P.R.

M.P. Test

HIV

HbsAg

HCV

Others

Total

1878

73

0

0

21455

2227

1527

1527

1527

1527

148

No. of Test done

3155

3020

175

287

165

869

6198

2016

No. of Test done

520

3020

1294

183

22

327

No. of Test done

1380

92

3

2

1477

652

0

530

No. of Test done

616

562

1108

1108

564

530

528
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E. Department of Immunology

INVESTIGATIONS

A.HCV

A. Serology

ANA

Anti HBE

ASO Titre

CRP

Elisa HIV 1/2

Elisa TB IgA

Elisa TB IgM

Elisa TB IgG

HbeAb

HbeAg

HbsAg

IgM Anti HAV

IgM Anti Hev

MT

Pregnancy

M.P.

RA Factor

VDRL

Widal

Dengue

Others

Total

F.  Department of Gastroenterology

INVESTIGATIONS

U.G.I.

Sigmoidoscopy

Colonoscopy

EST

Cytology+Biopsy

Polypectomy

ERCP

P.T.B.D.

Others

Total

G.  Department of Nephrology

INVESTIGATIONS

Haemodialysis

Renal Biopsy

Follow up

Plasmapherosis

Others

Total

H.  Department of Radiology

INVESTIGATIONS

CT Scan

Ultrasound

X-ray

FNAC

Mamography

Color Doppler

Others

Total

I.  Department of Pathology

INVESTIGATIONS

Biopsy

Cytology

Total

56

38

23

145

37

17

2

0

6

No. of Test done

3

6329

14

85

3067

21

41

No. of Test done

7

No. of Test done

245

2809

467

No. of Test done

174

0

339

0

0

236

48

6015

41

584

98

0

258

23

3

211

121

0

1710

0

27

1846

61

69

1874

68

0

4

6

No. of Test done

12

66
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J. Community Medicine

INVESTIGATIONS

Under 5 Clinic

Filter Clinic

DT

BCG

DPT

OPV

Measels

Dog Bite

Hepatitis

TT

Others

Admission (8.30 to 14.00 PM)

Total

Annual Executive health Checkup 104

K. RURAL HEALTH TRAINING CENTRE (RHTC) MANER (PATNA)

L. Department of Urology

INVESTIGATIONS

Uroflowmetry

Cystometry

ESWL

Total

589

Total

0

70

No. of Test done

0

247

OPV-III 737

TT-I 291

TT-II/Booster

807OPV-II

576OPV-I

248

737DPT-III

807DPT-II

174Deliveries

No. of CasesInvestigations/Procedure 

0Pathology Test

292

443

26

19

OPV-0

X-ray

Hepatitis B-2 807

Hepatitis B-3

0

0

Anti Rabies Vaccination

No. of Test done

54

0

0

0

437IPD Cases

13531OPD Cases

576DPT-I

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINATION

BCG

281

Measles 492

290

737

0

16

0

Hepatitis B-0 176

Hepatitis B-I 576

23312
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M. Department of Oncology Gynaecology

INVESTIGATIONS

FNAC

Cx Biopsy

Pap Smear

Cytology

Others

Total

N. Department of Cardiology

INVESTIGATIONS

ECG

TMT

Holter

Eccoh

Others

Total

O. Physiotheapy

Type of Cases

Outdoor Patient

In Patients

Total

P. Regional Cancer Centre

INVESTIGATIONS

1. Radiotherapy

2. Chemotherapy

3. Brachytherapy

4. Minor rocedure

5. Others

Total

Q. Procedure in OPD

INVESTIGATIONS

1. Folyes Cathetrizat

2. Stomach Wash

3. Trocar SPC

4. Change SPC

5. A/F Tapping

6. Change PCN

7. Biopsy

8. POP

9. Dressing

10. Non Pay Procedure

11. Others

Total          

2628

1764

37

0

0

0

193

223

8

4

3

2

1

739

12

No. of Test done

12

0

1877

0

No. of Test done

No. of Test done

No. of Test done

56

9

5

719

No. of cases

0

685

0

0

529

6

42

2492

1248
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VI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY

INVESTIGATIONS

Refraction

HFA

FFA

Yag Laser

RPR+M.G.

OCT+CCT

B SCAN

Mag

Laser Delimitation

Others

Total

SURGERIES

Phaco+IOL

Phaco+IOL+Trab

SICS+IOL

SICS+IOL+ Trab

ECC+IOL

ECC+IOL+Trab

ECCE

RD Surgery

DCR/DCT

Squint

TRAB

TRAB+IOL

Chalazion

Pterigium

Perforation Repair

Entropian

Cyclocryo

Ptosis

Enculation

Biopsy

Other Surgery

Total

R. Test/Procedure in Neurology

INVESTIGATIONS

1. EEG

2. VEP

3. BAER

4. SSEP

5. SAC

6. EMG

7. NCV

8. Lumber Puncture

9. Others

Total          

122

56

0

0

0

No. of Test done

1134

10

12

0

9

1

0

6

0

7

1

7

0

0

0

1365

No. of Operation done

31

1

252

0

0

126

4

No. of Test done

104

17

4

1

0

100

18

0

6

2

0

9

0

0

29
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S. Department of Obs. Gynaecology

INVESTIGATIONS

FNAC

Cx Biopsy

Pap Smear

Cytology

Others

Total

T. Department of Reproductive Biology

INVESTIGATIONS

Sperm Wash

IUI

Post Coital Test

Cervical Biopsy

Vault Biopsy

Endometrial Biopsy

Pap Smear

Hydrotubation

Others

Total

U. Department of Dental

INVESTIGATIONS

Ward Consultation

Oral Cancer detection

Odontogenic inf.(I/D)

Specific/Routine test

Others

Total

V. Department of Skin & VD

W. Revenue generated from Hospital Services.

Rupees One Crore seven lakhs fifty six thousand one hundred seventy two only.

Sd/-

Signature of Med. Superintendent

Memo No.: 689/M.S. Dated: 13/06/2014               

Copy to : Director, IGIMS, Patna /M.S. Cell, IGIMS, Patna/Professor-in-charge, Website upgradation, Medical College, IGIMS,

               Patna for information and needful.

Sd/-

Signature of Med. Superintendent

No. of Test done

0

0

0

2

8

Revenue Generated 1,07,56,172.00

0

0

No. of Test done

1

1

0

0

19

1

Amount in Rs.

19

0

39

0

No. of Test done

14

75

7

15

31

Others 2

Total 12

Procedure/Test No. of Cases

Intralesional injection 9

TCA Application 1

Radio-Frequency Ablation 0

Pairing & Dressing 0
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